TO BE RESCINDED

4901:2-19-03 **Contents of tariffs.**

- (A) All tariffs shall include a title page consistent with the form prescribed, by order, by the commission.
- (B) If a tariff contains more than fifteen pages, a table of contents containing a full and complete statement, in alphabetical order, of the exact location where information under general headings, by subjects, will be found, specifying the page or item number.
- (C) If a tariff is filed for more than one carrier, the individual names and firm names or corporate names of participating carriers, with the city and state in which their principal offices are located, shall be shown in alphabetical order or referenced to in a governing publication on file with the commission.
- (D) All of the provisions that in any way affect the rates named in the tariff shall be included or referenced to in a governing publication on file with the commission.
- (E) A statement of rates or any applicable rate basis table must be arranged in a simple and systematic manner.
- (F) An explanation of symbols, reference marks and abbreviations of technical terms used in the tariff shall be shown on the last page or pages of the tariff.
- (G) Each carrier that maintains mileage rates that do not contain a list of points between which such rates apply shall identify the source of the mileage used.
- (H) All tariffs shall be written in plain and understandable English.

Effective: 04/10/2009

R.C. 119.032 review dates: 01/22/2009

CERTIFIED ELECTRONICALLY

Certification

03/31/2009

Date

Promulgated Under: 111.15 Statutory Authority: 4921.40 Rule Amplifies: 4921.11,

Rule Amplifies: 4921.11, 4921.35, 4921.36, 4921.37, 4921.38, 4921.39

Prior Effective Dates: 5/25/89, 7/15/99